
1 2 3 4
CITY OF KENT BIDDER'S Road Construction NW, Inc. MidMountain Contractors, Inc. Ceccanti, Inc. DPK, Inc.
PROJECT NAME:  Central Ave. S. Sidewalk Replacement NAME AND P.O. BOX 188 P.O. BOX 2909 4116 Brookdale Rd. E 7829 S. 206th
                          and Storm Water Forcemain ADDRESS Renton, WA   98057 Kirkland, WA 98083 Tacoma, WA  98446 Kent, WA  98032
BID OPENING:    July 26, 2011

TOTAL $2,085,274.20 $2,104,683.08 $2,167,224.00 $2,319,199.05
ITEM TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
NO.                    DESCRIPTION                                QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

SCHEDULE I - STREET
1000 Mobilization 1 LS $159,000.00 $159,000.00 $129,000.00 $129,000.00 $137,000.00 $137,000.00 $211,000.00 $211,000.00
1005 Clearing and Grubbing 1 LS $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00
1010 Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement 2,700 SY $8.00 $21,600.00 $12.00 $32,400.00 $1.00 $2,700.00 $3.00 $8,100.00
1015 Remove Existing Cement Concrete Driveway 900 SY $10.00 $9,000.00 $12.00 $10,800.00 $5.00 $4,500.00 $4.00 $3,600.00
1020 Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk 1,500 SY $10.00 $15,000.00 $12.00 $18,000.00 $5.00 $7,500.00 $2.00 $3,000.00
1025 Remove Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter 3,700 LF $5.00 $18,500.00 $5.00 $18,500.00 $1.00 $3,700.00 $2.00 $7,400.00
1030 Remove Cement Concrete Extruded Curb 175 LF $5.00 $875.00 $5.00 $875.00 $1.00 $175.00 $1.00 $175.00
1045 Traffic Sign Relocation 7 EA $250.00 $1,750.00 $250.00 $1,750.00 $250.00 $1,750.00 $200.00 $1,400.00
1050 Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement 7,500 LF $2.00 $15,000.00 $4.00 $30,000.00 $2.00 $15,000.00 $1.50 $11,250.00
1055 Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Pavement 50 LF $14.00 $700.00 $8.00 $400.00 $15.00 $750.00 $4.00 $200.00
1060 Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul 2,000 CY $20.00 $40,000.00 $20.00 $40,000.00 $40.00 $80,000.00 $12.00 $24,000.00
1065 Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul 200 CY $22.00 $4,400.00 $20.00 $4,000.00 $22.00 $4,400.00 $15.00 $3,000.00
1075 Gravel Borrow, Including Haul and Compaction 3,000 TON $4.50 $13,500.00 $15.00 $45,000.00 $16.00 $48,000.00 $2.50 $7,500.00
1080 Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus 1,100 TON $28.00 $30,800.00 $40.00 $44,000.00 $22.00 $24,200.00 $20.00 $22,000.00
1085 Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus 1,000 TON $28.00 $28,000.00 $25.00 $25,000.00 $22.00 $22,000.00 $18.00 $18,000.00
1095 HMA Class 3/4", PG 64-22 700 TON $92.00 $64,400.00 $95.00 $66,500.00 $100.00 $70,000.00 $100.00 $70,000.00

1100 HMA Class 1/2", PG 64-22 900 TON $103.00 $92,700.00 $95.00 $85,500.00 $100.00 $90,000.00 $110.00 $99,000.00
1110 Planing Bituminous Pavement 1,800 SY $5.00 $9,000.00 $4.00 $7,200.00 $7.00 $12,600.00 $6.00 $10,800.00
1125 Cold Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch 100 TON $170.00 $17,000.00 $125.00 $12,500.00 $100.00 $10,000.00 $75.00 $7,500.00
1130* Cement Conc. Pavement 25 CY $90.00 $2,250.00 $3.00 $75.00 $200.00 $5,000.00 $170.00 $4,250.00
1140 Cement Concrete Driveway, 8 Inch Depth, Reinforced 1,200 SY $51.00 $61,200.00 $60.00 $72,000.00 $65.00 $78,000.00 $66.00 $79,200.00
1141 Improvements at Pacific Pride 125 SY $30.00 $3,750.00 $115.00 $14,375.00 $100.00 $12,500.00 $240.00 $30,000.00
1144 Cement Concrete Walkway 25 SY $35.00 $875.00 $32.00 $800.00 $50.00 $1,250.00 $78.00 $1,950.00
1145 Cement Concrete Sidewalk 1,800 SY $25.00 $45,000.00 $32.00 $57,600.00 $50.00 $90,000.00 $28.00 $50,400.00
1170 Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Parallel A 1 EA $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $700.00 $700.00
1171 Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Parallel B 1 EA $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $800.00 $800.00
1205 Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter 3,600 LF $13.50 $48,600.00 $25.00 $90,000.00 $30.00 $108,000.00 $15.00 $54,000.00
1210 Cement Concrete Extruded Curb 150 LF $6.00 $900.00 $11.00 $1,650.00 $5.00 $750.00 $5.00 $750.00
1211 Pedestrian Curb 50 LF $20.00 $1,000.00 $25.00 $1,250.00 $30.00 $1,500.00 $17.00 $850.00
1220 Adjust Existing Catch Basin Rim and Grate to Finished 9 EA $500.00 $4,500.00 $360.00 $3,240.00 $350.00 $3,150.00 $350.00 $3,150.00
1230 Adjust Existing Valve Box Top Section and Lid to Finish 3 EA $400.00 $1,200.00 $200.00 $600.00 $350.00 $1,050.00 $310.00 $930.00
1235 Adjust Existing Meter Box and Lid to Finished Grade 3 EA $400.00 $1,200.00 $200.00 $600.00 $350.00 $1,050.00 $200.00 $600.00
1239 Adjust Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole Frame and Cov 7 EA $500.00 $3,500.00 $500.00 $3,500.00 $350.00 $2,450.00 $400.00 $2,800.00
1240 Adjust Existing Junction Box to Finished Grade 1 EA $150.00 $150.00 $360.00 $360.00 $350.00 $350.00 $425.00 $425.00
1265 Remove and Reinstall Fence 50 LF $31.00 $1,550.00 $35.00 $1,750.00 $50.00 $2,500.00 $35.00 $1,750.00
1285 Remove and Reset Existing Mailbox 4 EA $300.00 $1,200.00 $300.00 $1,200.00 $350.00 $1,400.00 $200.00 $800.00
1300 Remove and Construct Concrete Block Planter 2 EA $1,400.00 $2,800.00 $1,850.00 $3,700.00 $4,000.00 $8,000.00 $1,350.00 $2,700.00
1305 Remove Existing Railroad Tie Planter 4 EA $261.00 $1,044.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.00 $4,000.00 $225.00 $900.00
1310 Existing Irrigation System Removal, Repair and/or Mod 1 FA $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00
1311 Relocate Existing Irrigation Box and Valves 2 EA $578.00 $1,156.00 $400.00 $800.00 $1,800.00 $3,600.00 $1,400.00 $2,800.00
1315 Pothole Utilities 25 EA $550.00 $13,750.00 $750.00 $18,750.00 $350.00 $8,750.00 $450.00 $11,250.00
1325 Remove Existing Landscape Tree 34 EA $65.00 $2,210.00 $500.00 $17,000.00 $250.00 $8,500.00 $750.00 $25,500.00
1330 Remove and Construct Reinforced Bus Shelter Footing 1 EA $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $2,700.00 $2,700.00



1 2 3 4
CITY OF KENT BIDDER'S Road Construction NW, Inc. MidMountain Contractors, Inc. Ceccanti, Inc. DPK, Inc.
PROJECT NAME:  Central Ave. S. Sidewalk Replacement NAME AND P.O. BOX 188 P.O. BOX 2909 4116 Brookdale Rd. E 7829 S. 206th
                          and Storm Water Forcemain ADDRESS Renton, WA   98057 Kirkland, WA 98083 Tacoma, WA  98446 Kent, WA  98032
BID OPENING:    July 26, 2011

TOTAL $2,085,274.20 $2,104,683.08 $2,167,224.00 $2,319,199.05
ITEM TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
NO.                    DESCRIPTION                                QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

1331 Remove and Construct Concrete Bus Stop Pad 3 EA $1,200.00 $3,600.00 $1,500.00 $4,500.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $1,700.00 $5,100.00
1345 Watering 100 HR $1.00 $100.00 $75.00 $7,500.00 $100.00 $10,000.00 $25.00 $2,500.00

TOTAL SCHEDULE I $789,160.00 $919,575.00 $933,275.00 $839,730.00

SCHEDULE II - WATER
2005 8 Inch Connection to Existing Water Main 4 EA $2,285.00 $9,140.00 $5,000.00 $20,000.00 $1,100.00 $4,400.00 $4,000.00 $16,000.00
2010 10 Inch Connection to Existing Water Main 5 EA $2,297.00 $11,485.00 $4,000.00 $20,000.00 $1,200.00 $6,000.00 $4,500.00 $22,500.00
2020 6 Inch Diameter Ductile Iron, Cl 52 Water Main Pipe 50 LF $64.00 $3,200.00 $105.00 $5,250.00 $100.00 $5,000.00 $65.00 $3,250.00
2021 6 Inch Diameter Ductile Iron, Cl 52 Restrained Joint Wa 50 LF $59.00 $2,950.00 $110.00 $5,500.00 $100.00 $5,000.00 $70.00 $3,500.00
2025 8 Inch Diameter Ductile Iron, Cl 52 Water Main Pipe 100 LF $79.00 $7,900.00 $108.00 $10,800.00 $100.00 $10,000.00 $80.00 $8,000.00
2030 10 Inch Diameter Ductile Iron, Cl 52 Water Main Pipe 25 LF $112.00 $2,800.00 $195.00 $4,875.00 $100.00 $2,500.00 $120.00 $3,000.00
2035 12 Inch Diameter Ductile Iron, Cl 52 Water Main Pipe 300 LF $89.00 $26,700.00 $155.00 $46,500.00 $100.00 $30,000.00 $90.00 $27,000.00
2038 24 Inch Diameter Steel Casing Pipe 150 LF $148.00 $22,200.00 $100.00 $15,000.00 $200.00 $30,000.00 $130.00 $19,500.00
2040 6 Inch Gate Valve MJ x FL or MJ x MJ or FL x FL 2 EA $1,156.00 $2,312.00 $1,300.00 $2,600.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $750.00 $1,500.00
2045 8 Inch Gate Valve MJ x FL or MJ x MJ or FL x FL 3 EA $1,194.00 $3,582.00 $1,800.00 $5,400.00 $1,400.00 $4,200.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00
2050 10 Inch Gate Valve MJ x FL or MJ x MJ or FL x FL 1 EA $1,613.00 $1,613.00 $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $1,900.00 $1,900.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
2055 12 Inch Gate Valve MJ x FL or MJ x MJ or FL x FL 3 EA $1,921.00 $5,763.00 $3,000.00 $9,000.00 $2,200.00 $6,600.00 $1,700.00 $5,100.00
2060 Remove Existing Gate Valve 3 EA $193.00 $579.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $250.00 $750.00 $1,500.00 $4,500.00
2080 Hydrant Assembly 2 EA $4,630.00 $9,260.00 $5,500.00 $11,000.00 $4,000.00 $8,000.00 $5,500.00 $11,000.00
2100 Remove Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly 1 EA $456.00 $456.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00
2101 Resetting Existing Hydrant 1 EA $1,276.00 $1,276.00 $800.00 $800.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00
2105 Abandon Existing Water Service 3 EA $131.00 $393.00 $300.00 $900.00 $350.00 $1,050.00 $900.00 $2,700.00
2115 Abandon Existing Water Main 1 LS $933.00 $933.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
2116 Remove Existing Water Main Pipe 50 LF $18.00 $900.00 $18.00 $900.00 $20.00 $1,000.00 $20.00 $1,000.00
2124 Service Connection 1 Inch Diameter 4 EA $280.00 $1,120.00 $800.00 $3,200.00 $800.00 $3,200.00 $2,500.00 $10,000.00
2125 Service Connection 1-1/2 Inch Diameter 2 EA $513.00 $1,026.00 $850.00 $1,700.00 $900.00 $1,800.00 $2,700.00 $5,400.00
2126 Service Connection 2 Inch Diameter 1 EA $514.00 $514.00 $950.00 $950.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $2,800.00 $2,800.00
2144 Water Service Line 3/4 Inch Diameter 150 LF $21.00 $3,150.00 $30.00 $4,500.00 $5.00 $750.00 $26.00 $3,900.00
2145 Water Service Line 1 Inch Diameter 25 LF $28.00 $700.00 $55.00 $1,375.00 $5.00 $125.00 $28.00 $700.00
2146 Water Service Line 1-1/2 Inch Diameter 100 LF $24.00 $2,400.00 $38.00 $3,800.00 $5.00 $500.00 $32.00 $3,200.00
2147 Water Service Line 2 Inch Diameter 50 LF $23.00 $1,150.00 $38.00 $1,900.00 $5.00 $250.00 $33.00 $1,650.00
2184 Reinstall Existing 3/4 Inch Water Meter 18 EA $135.00 $2,430.00 $275.00 $4,950.00 $100.00 $1,800.00 $150.00 $2,700.00
2185 Reinstall Existing 1 Inch Water Meter 3 EA $198.00 $594.00 $430.00 $1,290.00 $100.00 $300.00 $170.00 $510.00
2186 Reinstall Existing 2 Inch Water Meter 2 EA $365.00 $730.00 $280.00 $560.00 $100.00 $200.00 $250.00 $500.00
2209 3/4 Inch Meter Setter 4 EA $206.00 $824.00 $300.00 $1,200.00 $200.00 $800.00 $100.00 $400.00
2210 1 Inch Meter Setter 2 EA $266.00 $532.00 $400.00 $800.00 $250.00 $500.00 $150.00 $300.00
2211 2 Inch Meter Setter 1 EA $1,016.00 $1,016.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $900.00 $900.00 $700.00 $700.00
2215 Lower Existing Meter Setter 2 EA $314.00 $628.00 $400.00 $800.00 $350.00 $700.00 $1,200.00 $2,400.00
2220 Meter Box for Up to 1 Inch Diameter Service 23 EA $210.00 $4,830.00 $285.00 $6,555.00 $100.00 $2,300.00 $300.00 $6,900.00
2225 Meter Box for 1-1/2 to 2 Inch Diameter Service 2 EA $453.00 $906.00 $475.00 $950.00 $600.00 $1,200.00 $525.00 $1,050.00
2255 Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B 3,000 SF $0.48 $1,440.00 $3.00 $9,000.00 $1.00 $3,000.00 $0.10 $300.00
2260* Foundation Material, Class I and II 75 TON $34.00 $2,550.00 $5.00 $375.00 $20.00 $1,500.00 $30.00 $2,250.00
2275* Pipe Zone Bedding 100 TON $11.00 $1,100.00 $25.00 $2,500.00 $20.00 $2,000.00 $12.00 $1,200.00
2286* Sand for Foundation and Pipe Zone Bedding 100 TON $11.00 $1,100.00 $5.00 $500.00 $0.10 $10.00 $12.00 $1,200.00



1 2 3 4
CITY OF KENT BIDDER'S Road Construction NW, Inc. MidMountain Contractors, Inc. Ceccanti, Inc. DPK, Inc.
PROJECT NAME:  Central Ave. S. Sidewalk Replacement NAME AND P.O. BOX 188 P.O. BOX 2909 4116 Brookdale Rd. E 7829 S. 206th
                          and Storm Water Forcemain ADDRESS Renton, WA   98057 Kirkland, WA 98083 Tacoma, WA  98446 Kent, WA  98032
BID OPENING:    July 26, 2011

TOTAL $2,085,274.20 $2,104,683.08 $2,167,224.00 $2,319,199.05
ITEM TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
NO.                    DESCRIPTION                                QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

2310 Remove Existing Water Meter 31 EA $52.00 $1,612.00 $150.00 $4,650.00 $100.00 $3,100.00 $80.00 $2,480.00
2315 Remove Existing Water Meter Setter 16 EA $52.00 $832.00 $150.00 $2,400.00 $100.00 $1,600.00 $210.00 $3,360.00
2320 Remove Existing Water Meter Box and Lid 28 EA $65.00 $1,820.00 $150.00 $4,200.00 $100.00 $2,800.00 $90.00 $2,520.00
2325 Remove Existing Water Service Line 250 LF $5.00 $1,250.00 $15.00 $3,750.00 $10.00 $2,500.00 $10.00 $2,500.00

TOTAL SCHEDULE II $147,696.00 $230,230.00 $159,135.00 $200,170.00

SCHEDULE IV - STORM SEWER
4000 Tracer Wire and 2 Inch Diameter Conduit 4,500 LF $3.50 $15,750.00 $10.00 $45,000.00 $5.00 $22,500.00 $5.00 $22,500.00
4001 Junction Box, Type 1 11 EA $450.00 $4,950.00 $325.00 $3,575.00 $300.00 $3,300.00 $400.00 $4,400.00
4010 PVC Storm Sewer Pipe, 8 Inch Diameter 25 LF $66.00 $1,650.00 $20.00 $500.00 $60.00 $1,500.00 $75.00 $1,875.00
4025 Storm Sewer Pipe, 18 Inch Diameter HDPE SDR 11 4,500 LF $105.00 $472,500.00 $75.00 $337,500.00 $85.00 $382,500.00 $97.00 $436,500.00
4080 Catch Basin, Type 1 2 EA $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $1,200.00 $2,400.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,200.00 $2,400.00
4085 Catch Basin, Type 2 48 Inch Diameter 3 EA $6,000.00 $18,000.00 $3,000.00 $9,000.00 $2,700.00 $8,100.00 $2,200.00 $6,600.00
4100 Catch Basin, Type 2 84 Inch Diameter 1 EA $17,000.00 $17,000.00 $16,000.00 $16,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $42,000.00 $42,000.00
4110 Solid Locking Catch Basin Frame and Cover 5 EA $506.00 $2,530.00 $500.00 $2,500.00 $300.00 $1,500.00 $350.00 $1,750.00
4120 Vaned Catch Basin Frame and Grate 1 EA $501.00 $501.00 $500.00 $500.00 $300.00 $300.00 $300.00 $300.00
4130 Remove and Install Perforated Pipe 400 LF $19.00 $7,600.00 $30.00 $12,000.00 $12.00 $4,800.00 $21.00 $8,400.00
4135 Remove Existing Storm Sewer Pipe or Culvert 50 LF $10.00 $500.00 $10.00 $500.00 $10.00 $500.00 $16.00 $800.00
4145 Remove Existing Catch Basin or Manhole 2 EA $355.00 $710.00 $425.00 $850.00 $200.00 $400.00 $400.00 $800.00
4150 Shoring or Extra Excavation, Class B 100 SF $0.50 $50.00 $3.00 $300.00 $1.00 $100.00 $0.10 $10.00
4155* Foundation Material, Class I and II 500 TON $34.00 $17,000.00 $5.00 $2,500.00 $20.00 $10,000.00 $30.00 $15,000.00
4170* Pipe Zone Bedding 10 TON $11.00 $110.00 $25.00 $250.00 $20.00 $200.00 $12.00 $120.00
4181* Sand for Foundation and Pipe Zone Bedding 4,000 TON $11.00 $44,000.00 $5.00 $20,000.00 $0.10 $400.00 $12.00 $48,000.00
4200* Cement Conc. Pavement 1,000 CY $90.00 $90,000.00 $3.00 $3,000.00 $200.00 $200,000.00 $170.00 $170,000.00
4201 Controlled Density Fill 50 CY $123.00 $6,150.00 $125.00 $6,250.00 $100.00 $5,000.00 $65.00 $3,250.00

TOTAL SCHEDULE IV $702,001.00 $462,625.00 $655,100.00 $764,705.00

SCHEDULE V - TRAFFIC CONTROL
5005 Traffic Control Labor 1,500 HR $44.00 $66,000.00 $44.00 $66,000.00 $43.00 $64,500.00 $40.00 $60,000.00
5015 Traffic Control Supervisor 400 HR $50.00 $20,000.00 $60.00 $24,000.00 $43.00 $17,200.00 $46.00 $18,400.00
5020 Temporary Traffic Control Devices 1 LS $17,000.00 $17,000.00 $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
5030 Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS) 240 DAY $55.00 $13,200.00 $145.00 $34,800.00 $1.00 $240.00 $125.00 $30,000.00
5035 Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS) 240 DAY $20.00 $4,800.00 $38.00 $9,120.00 $1.00 $240.00 $10.00 $2,400.00
5115 Plastic Stop Line 100 LF $13.00 $1,300.00 $7.00 $700.00 $7.00 $700.00 $3.25 $325.00
5120 Plastic Crosswalk Line 1,500 SF $3.35 $5,025.00 $5.00 $7,500.00 $3.00 $4,500.00 $3.50 $5,250.00
5125 Plastic Line 600 LF $1.55 $930.00 $4.00 $2,400.00 $1.00 $600.00 $1.50 $900.00

TOTAL SCHEDULE V $128,255.00 $153,020.00 $99,980.00 $120,275.00

SCHEDULE VI - ELECTRICAL
6000 Traffic Signal Modification at Willis Street 1 LS $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00
6001 Traffic Signal Modification at S. 259th Street 1 LS $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00
6002 Junction Box, Type 2 7 EA $750.00 $5,250.00 $600.00 $4,200.00 $400.00 $2,800.00 $600.00 $4,200.00
6003 Remove Existing Junction Box 5 EA $150.00 $750.00 $75.00 $375.00 $200.00 $1,000.00 $375.00 $1,875.00
6005 4 Inch Diameter Schedule 80 Conduit 4,500 LF $5.50 $24,750.00 $8.00 $36,000.00 $7.00 $31,500.00 $9.00 $40,500.00



1 2 3 4
CITY OF KENT BIDDER'S Road Construction NW, Inc. MidMountain Contractors, Inc. Ceccanti, Inc. DPK, Inc.
PROJECT NAME:  Central Ave. S. Sidewalk Replacement NAME AND P.O. BOX 188 P.O. BOX 2909 4116 Brookdale Rd. E 7829 S. 206th
                          and Storm Water Forcemain ADDRESS Renton, WA   98057 Kirkland, WA 98083 Tacoma, WA  98446 Kent, WA  98032
BID OPENING:    July 26, 2011

TOTAL $2,085,274.20 $2,104,683.08 $2,167,224.00 $2,319,199.05
ITEM TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
NO.                    DESCRIPTION                                QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

6006 Remove and Install Light Standard 1 EA $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE VI $65,250.00 $86,575.00 $85,300.00 $84,575.00

SCHEDULE VII - TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL
7005 Silt Fence 250 LF $5.00 $1,250.00 $8.00 $2,000.00 $5.00 $1,250.00 $5.00 $1,250.00
7015 Inlet Protection 36 EA $73.00 $2,628.00 $85.00 $3,060.00 $60.00 $2,160.00 $60.00 $2,160.00
7020 Straw Mulch - Hand Applied 500 SY $3.00 $1,500.00 $2.00 $1,000.00 $2.00 $1,000.00 $3.25 $1,625.00
7025 Clear Plastic Covering 500 SY $2.00 $1,000.00 $2.00 $1,000.00 $2.00 $1,000.00 $2.50 $1,250.00
7030 ESC Lead 1,000 HR $10.00 $10,000.00 $15.00 $15,000.00 $1.00 $1,000.00 $60.00 $60,000.00
7035 Street Cleaning 250 HR $145.00 $36,250.00 $110.00 $27,500.00 $100.00 $25,000.00 $105.00 $26,250.00
7055 Erosion/Water Pollution Control 1 FA $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

TOTAL SCHEDULE VII $57,628.00 $54,560.00 $36,410.00 $97,535.00

SCHEDULE VIII - ROADSIDE RESTORATION
8000 Street Tree Planting and Rootball Bracing 10 EA $412.00 $4,120.00 $550.00 $5,500.00 $300.00 $3,000.00 $260.00 $2,600.00
8001 Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching 2,500 SY $2.00 $5,000.00 $1.00 $2,500.00 $1.00 $2,500.00 $1.00 $2,500.00
8005 Topsoil Type A 50 CY $41.00 $2,050.00 $50.00 $2,500.00 $30.00 $1,500.00 $42.00 $2,100.00
8015 Bark or Wood Chip Mulch 100 CY $32.00 $3,200.00 $50.00 $5,000.00 $30.00 $3,000.00 $38.00 $3,800.00

TOTAL SCHEDULE VIII $14,370.00 $15,500.00 $10,000.00 $11,000.00

SUMMARY
SCHEDULE I - STREET $789,160.00 $919,575.00 $933,275.00 $839,730.00
SCHEDULE II - WATER $147,696.00 $230,230.00 $159,135.00 $200,170.00
SCHEDULE IV - STORM SEWER $702,001.00 $462,625.00 $655,100.00 $764,705.00
SCHEDULE V - TRAFFIC CONTROL $128,255.00 $153,020.00 $99,980.00 $120,275.00
SCHEDULE VI - ELECTRICAL $65,250.00 $86,575.00 $85,300.00 $84,575.00
SCHEDULE VII - TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL $57,628.00 $54,560.00 $36,410.00 $97,535.00
SCHEDULE VIII - ROADSIDE RESTORATION $14,370.00 $15,500.00 $10,000.00 $11,000.00

SUMMARY  TOTAL $1,904,360.00 $1,922,085.00 $1,979,200.00 $2,117,990.00
WA ST SALES TAX  9.5% $180,914.20 $182,598.08 $188,024.00 $201,209.05

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL $2,085,274.20 $2,104,683.08 $2,167,224.00 $2,319,199.05



CITY OF KENT BIDDER'S
PROJECT NAME:  Central Ave. S. Sidewalk Replacement NAME AND
                          and Storm Water Forcemain ADDRESS
BID OPENING:    July 26, 2011

TOTAL
ITEM
NO.                    DESCRIPTION                                QTY UNIT

SCHEDULE I - STREET
1000 Mobilization 1 LS
1005 Clearing and Grubbing 1 LS
1010 Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement 2,700 SY
1015 Remove Existing Cement Concrete Driveway 900 SY
1020 Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk 1,500 SY
1025 Remove Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter 3,700 LF
1030 Remove Cement Concrete Extruded Curb 175 LF
1045 Traffic Sign Relocation 7 EA
1050 Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement 7,500 LF
1055 Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Pavement 50 LF
1060 Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul 2,000 CY
1065 Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul 200 CY
1075 Gravel Borrow, Including Haul and Compaction 3,000 TON
1080 Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus 1,100 TON
1085 Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus 1,000 TON
1095 HMA Class 3/4", PG 64-22 700 TON

1100 HMA Class 1/2", PG 64-22 900 TON
1110 Planing Bituminous Pavement 1,800 SY
1125 Cold Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch 100 TON
1130* Cement Conc. Pavement 25 CY
1140 Cement Concrete Driveway, 8 Inch Depth, Reinforced 1,200 SY
1141 Improvements at Pacific Pride 125 SY
1144 Cement Concrete Walkway 25 SY
1145 Cement Concrete Sidewalk 1,800 SY
1170 Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Parallel A 1 EA
1171 Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Parallel B 1 EA
1205 Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter 3,600 LF
1210 Cement Concrete Extruded Curb 150 LF
1211 Pedestrian Curb 50 LF
1220 Adjust Existing Catch Basin Rim and Grate to Finished 9 EA
1230 Adjust Existing Valve Box Top Section and Lid to Finish 3 EA
1235 Adjust Existing Meter Box and Lid to Finished Grade 3 EA
1239 Adjust Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole Frame and Cov 7 EA
1240 Adjust Existing Junction Box to Finished Grade 1 EA
1265 Remove and Reinstall Fence 50 LF
1285 Remove and Reset Existing Mailbox 4 EA
1300 Remove and Construct Concrete Block Planter 2 EA
1305 Remove Existing Railroad Tie Planter 4 EA
1310 Existing Irrigation System Removal, Repair and/or Mod 1 FA
1311 Relocate Existing Irrigation Box and Valves 2 EA
1315 Pothole Utilities 25 EA
1325 Remove Existing Landscape Tree 34 EA
1330 Remove and Construct Reinforced Bus Shelter Footing 1 EA

5 6 7
RW Scott Construction New West Development Rodarte Construction, Inc. ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
4005 West Valley Hwy. #A 11709 Cyrus Way #B 17 E. Valley Hwy East Garrett Inouye
Auburn, WA  98001 Mukilteo, WA  98275 Auburn, WA  98092

$2,339,297.78 $2,762,745.23 $3,033,204.75 $2,177,336.33
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

$314,200.00 $314,200.00 $210,000.00 $210,000.00 $120,000.00 $120,000.00 $180,000.00 $180,000.00
$2,500.00 $2,500.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

$6.50 $17,550.00 $7.50 $20,250.00 $10.00 $27,000.00 $7.00 $18,900.00
$9.00 $8,100.00 $7.50 $6,750.00 $16.00 $14,400.00 $12.50 $11,250.00
$8.00 $12,000.00 $7.50 $11,250.00 $12.00 $18,000.00 $12.00 $18,000.00
$3.00 $11,100.00 $2.00 $7,400.00 $10.00 $37,000.00 $7.50 $27,750.00
$5.00 $875.00 $3.00 $525.00 $5.00 $875.00 $6.00 $1,050.00

$200.00 $1,400.00 $400.00 $2,800.00 $300.00 $2,100.00 $60.00 $420.00
$2.00 $15,000.00 $2.00 $15,000.00 $2.75 $20,625.00 $4.00 $30,000.00
$6.00 $300.00 $3.00 $150.00 $8.00 $400.00 $6.50 $325.00

$18.00 $36,000.00 $20.00 $40,000.00 $20.00 $40,000.00 $20.00 $40,000.00
$22.00 $4,400.00 $35.00 $7,000.00 $22.00 $4,400.00 $15.00 $3,000.00
$16.00 $48,000.00 $20.00 $60,000.00 $16.00 $48,000.00 $20.00 $60,000.00
$20.00 $22,000.00 $24.00 $26,400.00 $20.00 $22,000.00 $20.00 $22,000.00
$20.00 $20,000.00 $25.00 $25,000.00 $20.00 $20,000.00 $20.00 $20,000.00
$98.00 $68,600.00 $105.00 $73,500.00 $93.00 $65,100.00 $80.00 $56,000.00

$98.00 $88,200.00 $105.00 $94,500.00 $93.00 $83,700.00 $80.00 $72,000.00
$8.50 $15,300.00 $4.50 $8,100.00 $7.00 $12,600.00 $8.00 $14,400.00

$110.00 $11,000.00 $150.00 $15,000.00 $150.00 $15,000.00 $120.00 $12,000.00
$100.00 $2,500.00 $220.00 $5,500.00 $500.00 $12,500.00 $250.00 $6,250.00
$55.00 $66,000.00 $58.00 $69,600.00 $60.00 $72,000.00 $85.00 $102,000.00

$177.60 $22,200.00 $150.00 $18,750.00 $130.00 $16,250.00 $100.00 $12,500.00
$69.00 $1,725.00 $68.00 $1,700.00 $32.00 $800.00 $35.00 $875.00
$20.00 $36,000.00 $18.00 $32,400.00 $28.00 $50,400.00 $35.00 $63,000.00

$750.00 $750.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $800.00 $800.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
$850.00 $850.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00 $800.00 $800.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

$8.25 $29,700.00 $11.00 $39,600.00 $20.00 $72,000.00 $20.00 $72,000.00
$5.00 $750.00 $6.00 $900.00 $5.00 $750.00 $10.00 $1,500.00

$15.00 $750.00 $16.00 $800.00 $14.00 $700.00 $20.00 $1,000.00
$400.00 $3,600.00 $400.00 $3,600.00 $350.00 $3,150.00 $400.00 $3,600.00
$350.00 $1,050.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $350.00 $1,050.00 $275.00 $825.00
$150.00 $450.00 $275.00 $825.00 $350.00 $1,050.00 $250.00 $750.00
$400.00 $2,800.00 $750.00 $5,250.00 $350.00 $2,450.00 $400.00 $2,800.00
$500.00 $500.00 $275.00 $275.00 $175.00 $175.00 $315.00 $315.00
$15.00 $750.00 $60.00 $3,000.00 $28.00 $1,400.00 $20.00 $1,000.00

$200.00 $800.00 $350.00 $1,400.00 $75.00 $300.00 $200.00 $800.00
$1,250.00 $2,500.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $800.00 $1,600.00 $500.00 $1,000.00

$500.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.00 $4,000.00 $350.00 $1,400.00 $250.00 $1,000.00
$30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00

$600.00 $1,200.00 $1,400.00 $2,800.00 $1,250.00 $2,500.00 $500.00 $1,000.00
$300.00 $7,500.00 $600.00 $15,000.00 $400.00 $10,000.00 $500.00 $12,500.00
$700.00 $23,800.00 $250.00 $8,500.00 $600.00 $20,400.00 $225.00 $7,650.00

$3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $400.00 $400.00



CITY OF KENT BIDDER'S
PROJECT NAME:  Central Ave. S. Sidewalk Replacement NAME AND
                          and Storm Water Forcemain ADDRESS
BID OPENING:    July 26, 2011

TOTAL
ITEM
NO.                    DESCRIPTION                                QTY UNIT

1331 Remove and Construct Concrete Bus Stop Pad 3 EA
1345 Watering 100 HR

TOTAL SCHEDULE I

SCHEDULE II - WATER
2005 8 Inch Connection to Existing Water Main 4 EA
2010 10 Inch Connection to Existing Water Main 5 EA
2020 6 Inch Diameter Ductile Iron, Cl 52 Water Main Pipe 50 LF
2021 6 Inch Diameter Ductile Iron, Cl 52 Restrained Joint Wa 50 LF
2025 8 Inch Diameter Ductile Iron, Cl 52 Water Main Pipe 100 LF
2030 10 Inch Diameter Ductile Iron, Cl 52 Water Main Pipe 25 LF
2035 12 Inch Diameter Ductile Iron, Cl 52 Water Main Pipe 300 LF
2038 24 Inch Diameter Steel Casing Pipe 150 LF
2040 6 Inch Gate Valve MJ x FL or MJ x MJ or FL x FL 2 EA
2045 8 Inch Gate Valve MJ x FL or MJ x MJ or FL x FL 3 EA
2050 10 Inch Gate Valve MJ x FL or MJ x MJ or FL x FL 1 EA
2055 12 Inch Gate Valve MJ x FL or MJ x MJ or FL x FL 3 EA
2060 Remove Existing Gate Valve 3 EA
2080 Hydrant Assembly 2 EA
2100 Remove Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly 1 EA
2101 Resetting Existing Hydrant 1 EA
2105 Abandon Existing Water Service 3 EA
2115 Abandon Existing Water Main 1 LS
2116 Remove Existing Water Main Pipe 50 LF
2124 Service Connection 1 Inch Diameter 4 EA
2125 Service Connection 1-1/2 Inch Diameter 2 EA
2126 Service Connection 2 Inch Diameter 1 EA
2144 Water Service Line 3/4 Inch Diameter 150 LF
2145 Water Service Line 1 Inch Diameter 25 LF
2146 Water Service Line 1-1/2 Inch Diameter 100 LF
2147 Water Service Line 2 Inch Diameter 50 LF
2184 Reinstall Existing 3/4 Inch Water Meter 18 EA
2185 Reinstall Existing 1 Inch Water Meter 3 EA
2186 Reinstall Existing 2 Inch Water Meter 2 EA
2209 3/4 Inch Meter Setter 4 EA
2210 1 Inch Meter Setter 2 EA
2211 2 Inch Meter Setter 1 EA
2215 Lower Existing Meter Setter 2 EA
2220 Meter Box for Up to 1 Inch Diameter Service 23 EA
2225 Meter Box for 1-1/2 to 2 Inch Diameter Service 2 EA
2255 Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B 3,000 SF
2260* Foundation Material, Class I and II 75 TON
2275* Pipe Zone Bedding 100 TON
2286* Sand for Foundation and Pipe Zone Bedding 100 TON

5 6 7
RW Scott Construction New West Development Rodarte Construction, Inc. ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
4005 West Valley Hwy. #A 11709 Cyrus Way #B 17 E. Valley Hwy East Garrett Inouye
Auburn, WA  98001 Mukilteo, WA  98275 Auburn, WA  98092

$2,339,297.78 $2,762,745.23 $3,033,204.75 $2,177,336.33
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

$2,000.00 $6,000.00 $1,500.00 $4,500.00 $2,000.00 $6,000.00 $2,000.00 $6,000.00
$50.00 $5,000.00 $115.00 $11,500.00 $125.00 $12,500.00 $100.00 $10,000.00

$948,700.00 $907,525.00 $886,175.00 $933,860.00

$1,500.00 $6,000.00 $5,000.00 $20,000.00 $3,200.00 $12,800.00 $2,200.00 $8,800.00
$1,800.00 $9,000.00 $5,000.00 $25,000.00 $4,200.00 $21,000.00 $2,200.00 $11,000.00

$83.00 $4,150.00 $250.00 $12,500.00 $150.00 $7,500.00 $70.00 $3,500.00
$93.00 $4,650.00 $265.00 $13,250.00 $155.00 $7,750.00 $120.00 $6,000.00

$103.00 $10,300.00 $140.00 $14,000.00 $110.00 $11,000.00 $75.00 $7,500.00
$120.00 $3,000.00 $260.00 $6,500.00 $215.00 $5,375.00 $80.00 $2,000.00
$94.00 $28,200.00 $150.00 $45,000.00 $100.00 $30,000.00 $85.00 $25,500.00

$365.00 $54,750.00 $175.00 $26,250.00 $175.00 $26,250.00 $100.00 $15,000.00
$700.00 $1,400.00 $1,800.00 $3,600.00 $2,200.00 $4,400.00 $800.00 $1,600.00

$1,250.00 $3,750.00 $2,000.00 $6,000.00 $1,900.00 $5,700.00 $1,200.00 $3,600.00
$1,750.00 $1,750.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,700.00 $1,700.00
$2,000.00 $6,000.00 $2,500.00 $7,500.00 $2,400.00 $7,200.00 $2,000.00 $6,000.00

$800.00 $2,400.00 $2,000.00 $6,000.00 $400.00 $1,200.00 $500.00 $1,500.00
$4,800.00 $9,600.00 $4,500.00 $9,000.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $4,000.00 $8,000.00
$1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $900.00 $900.00
$1,800.00 $1,800.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $900.00 $900.00

$750.00 $2,250.00 $2,500.00 $7,500.00 $300.00 $900.00 $500.00 $1,500.00
$2,500.00 $2,500.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $750.00 $750.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

$20.00 $1,000.00 $40.00 $2,000.00 $35.00 $1,750.00 $15.00 $750.00
$500.00 $2,000.00 $800.00 $3,200.00 $800.00 $3,200.00 $750.00 $3,000.00
$800.00 $1,600.00 $800.00 $1,600.00 $1,250.00 $2,500.00 $850.00 $1,700.00
$800.00 $800.00 $800.00 $800.00 $1,350.00 $1,350.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00
$25.00 $3,750.00 $50.00 $7,500.00 $50.00 $7,500.00 $10.00 $1,500.00
$35.00 $875.00 $65.00 $1,625.00 $70.00 $1,750.00 $15.00 $375.00
$39.00 $3,900.00 $70.00 $7,000.00 $60.00 $6,000.00 $18.00 $1,800.00
$45.00 $2,250.00 $80.00 $4,000.00 $60.00 $3,000.00 $20.00 $1,000.00

$900.00 $16,200.00 $280.00 $5,040.00 $225.00 $4,050.00 $300.00 $5,400.00
$250.00 $750.00 $290.00 $870.00 $225.00 $675.00 $350.00 $1,050.00
$300.00 $600.00 $350.00 $700.00 $325.00 $650.00 $400.00 $800.00
$300.00 $1,200.00 $700.00 $2,800.00 $325.00 $1,300.00 $200.00 $800.00
$350.00 $700.00 $800.00 $1,600.00 $400.00 $800.00 $250.00 $500.00
$750.00 $750.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $400.00 $400.00
$500.00 $1,000.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $500.00 $1,000.00
$275.00 $6,325.00 $1,000.00 $23,000.00 $450.00 $10,350.00 $300.00 $6,900.00
$350.00 $700.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,250.00 $2,500.00 $500.00 $1,000.00

$1.00 $3,000.00 $0.50 $1,500.00 $0.25 $750.00 $0.50 $1,500.00
$20.00 $1,500.00 $30.00 $2,250.00 $20.00 $1,500.00 $20.00 $1,500.00
$20.00 $2,000.00 $30.00 $3,000.00 $15.00 $1,500.00 $20.00 $2,000.00
$20.00 $2,000.00 $18.00 $1,800.00 $15.00 $1,500.00 $18.00 $1,800.00



CITY OF KENT BIDDER'S
PROJECT NAME:  Central Ave. S. Sidewalk Replacement NAME AND
                          and Storm Water Forcemain ADDRESS
BID OPENING:    July 26, 2011

TOTAL
ITEM
NO.                    DESCRIPTION                                QTY UNIT

2310 Remove Existing Water Meter 31 EA
2315 Remove Existing Water Meter Setter 16 EA
2320 Remove Existing Water Meter Box and Lid 28 EA
2325 Remove Existing Water Service Line 250 LF

TOTAL SCHEDULE II

SCHEDULE IV - STORM SEWER
4000 Tracer Wire and 2 Inch Diameter Conduit 4,500 LF
4001 Junction Box, Type 1 11 EA
4010 PVC Storm Sewer Pipe, 8 Inch Diameter 25 LF
4025 Storm Sewer Pipe, 18 Inch Diameter HDPE SDR 11 4,500 LF
4080 Catch Basin, Type 1 2 EA
4085 Catch Basin, Type 2 48 Inch Diameter 3 EA
4100 Catch Basin, Type 2 84 Inch Diameter 1 EA
4110 Solid Locking Catch Basin Frame and Cover 5 EA
4120 Vaned Catch Basin Frame and Grate 1 EA
4130 Remove and Install Perforated Pipe 400 LF
4135 Remove Existing Storm Sewer Pipe or Culvert 50 LF
4145 Remove Existing Catch Basin or Manhole 2 EA
4150 Shoring or Extra Excavation, Class B 100 SF
4155* Foundation Material, Class I and II 500 TON
4170* Pipe Zone Bedding 10 TON
4181* Sand for Foundation and Pipe Zone Bedding 4,000 TON
4200* Cement Conc. Pavement 1,000 CY
4201 Controlled Density Fill 50 CY

TOTAL SCHEDULE IV

SCHEDULE V - TRAFFIC CONTROL
5005 Traffic Control Labor 1,500 HR
5015 Traffic Control Supervisor 400 HR
5020 Temporary Traffic Control Devices 1 LS
5030 Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS) 240 DAY
5035 Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS) 240 DAY
5115 Plastic Stop Line 100 LF
5120 Plastic Crosswalk Line 1,500 SF
5125 Plastic Line 600 LF

TOTAL SCHEDULE V

SCHEDULE VI - ELECTRICAL
6000 Traffic Signal Modification at Willis Street 1 LS
6001 Traffic Signal Modification at S. 259th Street 1 LS
6002 Junction Box, Type 2 7 EA
6003 Remove Existing Junction Box 5 EA
6005 4 Inch Diameter Schedule 80 Conduit 4,500 LF

5 6 7
RW Scott Construction New West Development Rodarte Construction, Inc. ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
4005 West Valley Hwy. #A 11709 Cyrus Way #B 17 E. Valley Hwy East Garrett Inouye
Auburn, WA  98001 Mukilteo, WA  98275 Auburn, WA  98092

$2,339,297.78 $2,762,745.23 $3,033,204.75 $2,177,336.33
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

$150.00 $4,650.00 $350.00 $10,850.00 $75.00 $2,325.00 $250.00 $7,750.00
$150.00 $2,400.00 $350.00 $5,600.00 $80.00 $1,280.00 $150.00 $2,400.00
$100.00 $2,800.00 $70.00 $1,960.00 $70.00 $1,960.00 $100.00 $2,800.00
$25.00 $6,250.00 $20.00 $5,000.00 $18.00 $4,500.00 $10.00 $2,500.00

$221,700.00 $312,995.00 $221,515.00 $158,625.00

$3.85 $17,325.00 $3.50 $15,750.00 $4.00 $18,000.00 $4.00 $18,000.00
$500.00 $5,500.00 $400.00 $4,400.00 $500.00 $5,500.00 $300.00 $3,300.00
$50.00 $1,250.00 $80.00 $2,000.00 $85.00 $2,125.00 $70.00 $1,750.00
$92.00 $414,000.00 $135.00 $607,500.00 $150.00 $675,000.00 $40.00 $180,000.00

$900.00 $1,800.00 $1,200.00 $2,400.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,100.00 $2,200.00
$3,000.00 $9,000.00 $1,900.00 $5,700.00 $2,500.00 $7,500.00 $10,000.00 $30,000.00

$43,000.00 $43,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00
$400.00 $2,000.00 $650.00 $3,250.00 $300.00 $1,500.00 $350.00 $1,750.00
$400.00 $400.00 $650.00 $650.00 $250.00 $250.00 $350.00 $350.00
$30.00 $12,000.00 $45.00 $18,000.00 $16.00 $6,400.00 $20.00 $8,000.00
$10.00 $500.00 $45.00 $2,250.00 $8.00 $400.00 $20.00 $1,000.00

$500.00 $1,000.00 $1,700.00 $3,400.00 $150.00 $300.00 $450.00 $900.00
$5.00 $500.00 $0.50 $50.00 $1.00 $100.00 $0.50 $50.00

$20.00 $10,000.00 $30.00 $15,000.00 $20.00 $10,000.00 $20.00 $10,000.00
$20.00 $200.00 $30.00 $300.00 $15.00 $150.00 $20.00 $200.00
$20.00 $80,000.00 $18.00 $72,000.00 $15.00 $60,000.00 $18.00 $72,000.00

$100.00 $100,000.00 $220.00 $220,000.00 $500.00 $500,000.00 $250.00 $250,000.00
$100.00 $5,000.00 $200.00 $10,000.00 $300.00 $15,000.00 $100.00 $5,000.00

$703,475.00 $990,650.00 $1,334,225.00 $596,500.00

$46.00 $69,000.00 $45.00 $67,500.00 $45.00 $67,500.00 $40.00 $60,000.00
$46.00 $18,400.00 $60.00 $24,000.00 $45.00 $18,000.00 $45.00 $18,000.00

$20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
$80.00 $19,200.00 $50.00 $12,000.00 $85.00 $20,400.00 $140.00 $33,600.00
$30.00 $7,200.00 $20.00 $4,800.00 $16.00 $3,840.00 $70.00 $16,800.00
$3.50 $350.00 $3.50 $350.00 $3.50 $350.00 $6.00 $600.00
$3.50 $5,250.00 $3.50 $5,250.00 $3.50 $5,250.00 $8.00 $12,000.00
$1.10 $660.00 $1.10 $660.00 $1.00 $600.00 $6.00 $3,600.00

$140,060.00 $134,560.00 $120,940.00 $154,600.00

$11,000.00 $11,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
$21,500.00 $21,500.00 $37,000.00 $37,000.00 $21,000.00 $21,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

$750.00 $5,250.00 $525.00 $3,675.00 $850.00 $5,950.00 $300.00 $2,100.00
$200.00 $1,000.00 $300.00 $1,500.00 $175.00 $875.00 $200.00 $1,000.00

$6.00 $27,000.00 $8.00 $36,000.00 $6.00 $27,000.00 $10.00 $45,000.00



CITY OF KENT BIDDER'S
PROJECT NAME:  Central Ave. S. Sidewalk Replacement NAME AND
                          and Storm Water Forcemain ADDRESS
BID OPENING:    July 26, 2011

TOTAL
ITEM
NO.                    DESCRIPTION                                QTY UNIT

6006 Remove and Install Light Standard 1 EA
TOTAL SCHEDULE VI

SCHEDULE VII - TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL
7005 Silt Fence 250 LF
7015 Inlet Protection 36 EA
7020 Straw Mulch - Hand Applied 500 SY
7025 Clear Plastic Covering 500 SY
7030 ESC Lead 1,000 HR
7035 Street Cleaning 250 HR
7055 Erosion/Water Pollution Control 1 FA

TOTAL SCHEDULE VII

SCHEDULE VIII - ROADSIDE RESTORATION
8000 Street Tree Planting and Rootball Bracing 10 EA
8001 Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching 2,500 SY
8005 Topsoil Type A 50 CY
8015 Bark or Wood Chip Mulch 100 CY

TOTAL SCHEDULE VIII

SUMMARY
SCHEDULE I - STREET
SCHEDULE II - WATER
SCHEDULE IV - STORM SEWER
SCHEDULE V - TRAFFIC CONTROL
SCHEDULE VI - ELECTRICAL
SCHEDULE VII - TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL
SCHEDULE VIII - ROADSIDE RESTORATION

SUMMARY  TOTAL
WA ST SALES TAX  9.5%

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL

5 6 7
RW Scott Construction New West Development Rodarte Construction, Inc. ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
4005 West Valley Hwy. #A 11709 Cyrus Way #B 17 E. Valley Hwy East Garrett Inouye
Auburn, WA  98001 Mukilteo, WA  98275 Auburn, WA  98092

$2,339,297.78 $2,762,745.23 $3,033,204.75 $2,177,336.33
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

$4,750.00 $4,750.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00
$70,500.00 $107,175.00 $70,825.00 $66,100.00

$8.00 $2,000.00 $7.00 $1,750.00 $4.50 $1,125.00 $5.00 $1,250.00
$60.00 $2,160.00 $100.00 $3,600.00 $45.00 $1,620.00 $125.00 $4,500.00
$1.50 $750.00 $0.80 $400.00 $2.25 $1,125.00 $5.00 $2,500.00
$1.50 $750.00 $3.50 $1,750.00 $2.00 $1,000.00 $2.00 $1,000.00
$8.00 $8,000.00 $15.00 $15,000.00 $75.00 $75,000.00 $30.00 $30,000.00

$50.00 $12,500.00 $115.00 $28,750.00 $150.00 $37,500.00 $100.00 $25,000.00
$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

$31,160.00 $56,250.00 $122,370.00 $69,250.00

$1,250.00 $12,500.00 $700.00 $7,000.00 $700.00 $7,000.00 $200.00 $2,000.00
$1.00 $2,500.00 $0.50 $1,250.00 $0.50 $1,250.00 $0.50 $1,250.00

$35.00 $1,750.00 $33.00 $1,650.00 $35.00 $1,750.00 $55.00 $2,750.00
$40.00 $4,000.00 $40.00 $4,000.00 $40.00 $4,000.00 $35.00 $3,500.00

$20,750.00 $13,900.00 $14,000.00 $9,500.00

$948,700.00 $907,525.00 $886,175.00 $933,860.00
$221,700.00 $312,995.00 $221,515.00 $158,625.00
$703,475.00 $990,650.00 $1,334,225.00 $596,500.00
$140,060.00 $134,560.00 $120,940.00 $154,600.00
$70,500.00 $107,175.00 $70,825.00 $66,100.00
$31,160.00 $56,250.00 $122,370.00 $69,250.00
$20,750.00 $13,900.00 $14,000.00 $9,500.00

$2,136,345.00 $2,523,055.00 $2,770,050.00 $1,988,435.00
$202,952.78 $239,690.23 $263,154.75 $188,901.33

$2,339,297.78 $2,762,745.23 $3,033,204.75 $2,177,336.33


